SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on October 4, 2023, the Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 23-088.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-088

GRANTING A NON-EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE AUTHORIZING LIMITED USE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD RIGHTS-OF-WAY IN PORTIONS OF UNINCORPORATED SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON TO THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE

Summary: The City of Marysville, a municipal corporation, has applied to Snohomish County, Washington, for a non-exclusive franchise to construct, maintain, operate, replace and repair water and sanitary sewer systems in, on, across, over, along, under, and/or through public rights-of-way within the following portions of unincorporated Snohomish County:

<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	<u>Sections</u>
Twp. 31N	Rge. 5E	Sects. 17, 19, 20, 21,27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32,
		33, 34, 35, 36
Twp. 31 N	Rge. 4E	Sects. 23, 24, 25
Twp. 30 N	Rge. 5E	Sects. 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,
		16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29,
		31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36
Twp. 29 N	Rge. 5E	Sects. 1, 2, 3, 4, 10, 11, 12

I Ordinance No. 23-088 grants said franchise to the City of Marysville, subject to all of the terms and conditions contained in the ordinance. The franchise would go into effect following enactment of the ordinance, acceptance by the City of Marysville, provision of evidence of insurance, and payment of all applicable fees. The maximum term of the franchise would be twenty (20) years from the effective date.

For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing Contact.Council@snoco.org. The ordinance is also available on the Council's website at https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx (File #2023-1002).

Dated this 5th day of October, 2023.

Manular Deputy Clerk of the Council

October 11, 2023 Publish:

SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO:	County Council
SUBMIT INVOICE TO:	City of Marysville Public Works
	80 Columbia Ave
	Marysville, WA 98270
	pwinvoices@marysvillewa.gov

Everett Daily Herald

Affidavit of Publication

State of Washington } County of Snohomish } ss

Michael Gates being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and says: that he/she is the legal representative of the Everett Daily Herald a daily newspaper. The said newspaper is a legal newspaper by order of the superior court in the county in which it is published and is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of the first publication of the Notice hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continually as a daily newspaper in Snohomish County, Washington and is and always has been printed in whole or part in the Everett Daily Herald and is of general circulation in said County, and is a legal newspaper, in accordance with the Chapter 99 of the Laws of 1921, as amended by Chapter 213, Laws of 1941, and approved as a legal newspaper by order of the Superior Court of Snohomish County, State of Washington, by order dated June 16, 1941, and that the annexed is a true copy of EDH985553 ORDINANCE 23-088 as it was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper and not as a supplement form thereof for a period of 1 issue(s), such publication commencing on 10/11/2023 and ending on 10/11/2023 and that said newspaper was regularly distributed to its subscribers during all of said period.

The amount of the fee for such publication is \$65.10.

Subscribed and sworn before me on this day of

Notáry Public in and for the State of Washington. PUBLIC WORKS - CITY OF MARYSVILLE | 88522146 ELENA LAO



Classified Proof

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington NOTICE OF ENACTMENT NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on October 4, 2023, the Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 23-088. ORDINANCE NO, 23-088 GRANTING A NON-EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE AUTHORIZING LIMITED USE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD RIGHTS-OF-WAY IN PORTIONS OF UNINCORPORATED SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON TO THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE Summary. The City of Marysville, a municipal corporation, has applied to Snohomish County, Washington, for a non-exclusive franchise to construct, maintain, operate, replace and repair water and sanitary sever systems in, on, across, over, along, under, and/or through public rights-of-way within the following portions of unincorporated Snohomish County. <u>Township Range Sections</u> Twp, 31N Rage. 5E Sectis, 17, 19, 20, 21, 27, 28, 29,

TOWNSHID	Range	Sections
Twp. 31N	Rae, 5E	Sects, 17, 19, 20, 21, 27, 28, 29,
		30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36
Twp. 31 N	Roe. 4E	Sects. 23, 24, 25
Twp. 30 N	Rge. 5E	Sects. 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13.
		14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25,
		26, 27, 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36

14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36 Twp. 29 N Rge. 5E Sects. 1, 2, 3, 4, 10, 11, 12 Ordinance. The franchise would go into effect following enactment of the ordinance, acceptance by the City of Marysville, provision of evidence of insurance, and payment of all applicable fees. The maximum term of the franchise would be twenty (20) years from the effective date. For More information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available upon request by calling the Council Off-33, 2000 S62-4357, 13304, 57, 33494, TDD (1800) 870-ff329 or by e-mailing Contact.Council@snoco.org. The ordinance is also available on the Council website at https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx (File #2023-1002). Dated this 5th day of October, 2023. /s/ Elena Lao, CMC Deputy Clerk of the Council 192063 Published: October 11, 2023.